
TRAVEL COMPLIANCE DESIGNEES   
12/4/2007          
Agency Name Designee Address City State ZipPhone Fax E-Mail   
           
TCD-Travel Compliance Designee           
TCD Delegate           
General Government           
DOAG-DEPT OF AGRICULTURE Mike Lucero 700 Kipling St Ste 4000 Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4127 303-239-4160 mike.lucero@ag.state.co.us  
DOC-DEPT OF CORRECTIONS Dennis Diaz PO Box 1010 Canon City CO 81215719-269-4049 719-269-4192 dennis.diaz@doc.state.co.us  
DOC-DEPT OF CORRECTIONS Melissa Johnson PO Box 1010 Canon City CO 81215719-269-4202 719-269-4202 melissa.johnson@doc.state.co.us  
DOE-DEPT OF EDUCATION Eva Garcia 201 E Colfax Ave, Rm 409 Denver CO 80203303-866-6796 303-866-6857 garcia_e@cde.state.co.us  
DOE-DEPT OF EDUCATION Yafa Napadensky 201 E Colfax Ave, Denver CO 80203303-866-6798 303-866-6888 napadensky_y@cde.state.co.us  
DOE-SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND Rosanna Rhinehart 33 N Institute St Colorado Springs CO 80903719-578-2112 719-578-2239 rrhinehart@csdb.org  
DOHCPF-HEALTH CARE POLICY Grace Perez 1570 Grant St Denver CO 80203303-866-4812 303-866-2828 grace.perez@state.co.us  
DOHCPF-HEALTH CARE POLICY Cindi Mason 1570 Grant St Denver CO 80203303-866-2623 303-866-3669 cindi.mason@state.co.us  
DOHS - DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES Deborrah Robinson 1575 Sherman St, Ground Floor Denver CO 80203303-866-5062 303-866-2606 deb.robinson@state.co.us  
DOHS - DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES Carolyn Cooper 1575 Sherman St, G28 Denver CO 80203303-866-3448 3030-866-2606 carolyn.cooper@state.co.us  
DOL-DEPT OF LAW Hugh Wilson 1525 Sherman St, 5th Fl Denver CO 80203303-866-5313 303-866-3949 hugh.wilson@state.co.us  
DOL-DEPT OF LAW Patsy Maes 1525 Sherman St. 5th Fl Denver CO 80203303-866-5313 303-866-5691 patsy.maes@state.co.us  
DOLA-DEPT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS Rose Marie Auten 1313 Sherman St #323 Denver CO 80203303-866-2252 303-866-4202 rose_marie.auten@state.co.us  
DOLE-DEPT OF LABOR & EMPL Stacy Steelman 633 17th Street Suite 1100 Denver CO 80202303-318-8055 303-318-8068 stacy.steelman@state.co.us  
DOMVA-DEPT OF MIL/VET AFFAIRS Carol Mentone 6848 S Revere Pkwy Centennial CO 80112-6709720-847--8723 720-847-8729 carol.mentone@dmva.state.co.us  
DOMVA-DEPT OF MIL/VET AFFAIRS Allison Gard 6848 S Revere Pkwy Centennial CO 80112720-250-1550 720-250-1559 allison.gard@dmva.state.co.us   
DOMVA-DEPT OF MIL/VET AFFAIRS Insook Bhushan 6848 S Revere Pkwy Centennial CO 80112-6709720-847-8720 720-250-1531 insook.bhushan@dmva.state.co.us  
DONR-DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Tara Larwick 1313 Sherman Street Room 423 Denver CO 80203303-866-4245 303-866-5575 tara.larwick@state.co.us  
DONR-DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Maggie Van Cleef 1313 Sherman Street Room 423 Denver CO 80203303-866-4188 303-866-5575 maggie.vancleef@state.co.us  
DPA-DEPT OF PERSONNEL & ADMIN Lenora Kingston 633 17th Street Suite 1580 Denver CO 80202303-866-3986 303-866-4233 lenora.kingston@state.co.us  
DOPHE-DEPT PUBLIC HEALTH Julia Rodriguez 4300 Cherry Creek Dr S Denver CO 80246-1530303-692-2151 303-691-7950 julia.rodriguez@state.co.us  
DOPHE-DEPT PUBLIC HEALTH Tracey Clark 4300 Cherry Creek Dr S Denver CO 80246-1530303-692-2154 303-691-7950 tracey.clark@state.co.us  
CDPS-DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Dan Frelund 700 Kipling St Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4489 303-231-9708 dan.frelund@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS-DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Mary Vigil 700 Kipling St Lakewood CO 80215303-239-5744 303-239-4506 mary.vigil@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS-DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Will Thomson 700 Kipling St Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4435 303-239-4506 will.thomson@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS- FIRE SAFETY Lance Tokushige 9195 East Mineral Ave Ste 234 Centennial CO 80112720-852-6735 720-852-6756 lance.tokushige@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS- CRIMINAL JUSTICE Mona Fitzmaurice 700 Kipling St Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4469 303-239-4491 mona.fitzmaurice@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS- CRIMINAL JUSTICE William Simpson 700 Kipling St Lakewood CO 80215303-239-5772 303-239-4491 william.simpson@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS-STATE PATROL Pamela Rae Patterson 700 Kipling St Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4406 303-239-5775 pamela.patterson@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS-EDO Sandy Parsons 700 Kipling St Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4398 303-239-4670 sandra.parsons@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS-CBI Sally Owens 690 Kipling St Suite 3000 Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4232 303-239-0568 sally.owens@cdps.state.co.us  
CDPS-CBI Barbara Gold 690 Kipling St Suite 300 Lakewood CO 80215303-239-4206 303-239-0568 barb.gold@cdps.state.co.us  
DOR-DEPT OF REVENUE Brent Voge 1375 Sherman #442 Denver CO 80203303-866-3276 303-866-2990 bvoge@spike.dor.state.co.us  
DOR-DEPT OF REVENUE Amparo Venegas 1375 Sherman St  Rm 442 Denver CO 80261303-866-5605 303-866-2990 avenegas@spike.dor.state.co.us  
DOR-DEPT OF REVENUE Beth Dickinson 1375 Sherman St  Rm 443 Denver CO 80203303-866-5607 303-866-2990 edickinson@spike.dor.state.co.us  
DORA-DEPT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES Tammy Baca 1560 Broadway, Ste 1550 Denver CO 80202303-894-7765 303-894-7885 tammy.baca@dora.state.co.us  
DOST-DEPT OF STATE Heather Lizotte 1560 Broadway Suite 200 Denver CO 80202303-860-6910 303-869-4860 heather.lizotte@sos.state.co.us  
DOST-DEPT OF STATE Craig Hansel 1700 Broadway suite 250 Denver CO 80290303-860-6962 303-8604860 craig.hansel@sos.state.co.us  
DOT-DEPT OF TREASURY Leslie Sloss 140 State Capitol Denver CO 80203303-866-5649 303-866-2123 leslie.sloss@state.co.us  
DOTR-DEPT TRANSPORTATION Cheryl Traff 4201 E Arkansas Ave. Room 212 Denver CO 80222303-757-9557 303-757-9559 cheryl.traff@dot.state.co.us  
DOTR-DEPT TRANSPORTATION Debbie Witt 4201 E Arkansas Ave. Room 212 Denver CO 80222303-757-9752 303-757-9559 debbie.witt@dot.state.co.us  
DOTR-DEPT TRANSPORTATION Kim Blum 4201 E Arkansas Ave. Room 212 Denver CO 80222303-757--9395 303-757-9563 kim.blum@dot.state.co.us  
GOV-OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR Norm Brisson 115 State Capitol Denver CO 80203303-866-3141 303-866-2631 norm.brisson@state.co.us  
GOV-COUNCIL ON THE ARTS John Rubano 1625 Broadway, Suite 2700 Denver CO 80202303-892-3743 303-892-3848 john.rubano@state.co.us  
GOV-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT John Rubano 1625 Broadway, Suite 2700 Denver CO 80202303-892-3743 303-892-3848 john.rubano@state.co.us  
GOV-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sung Han Tjhan 1625 Broadway, Suite 2700 Denver CO 80202303-892-3836 303-893-3848 sunghan.tjhan@state.co.us  
GOV-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Lori Chun 1625 Broadway, Suite 2700 Denver CO 80202303-892-3863 303-892-3848 lori.chun@state.co.us  
GOV-GOVERNOR'S ENERGY OFFICE Norm Brisson 115 State Capitol Denver CO 80203303-866-3141 303-866-2631  
GOV-GOVERNOR'S ENERGY OFFICE Michelle Losier 225 E 16th Ave Suite 650 Denver CO 80203303-866-2050 303-866-2930 michelle.losier@state.co.us  
GOV-GOVERNOR'S ENERGY OFFICE Sara Graf       sara.graf@state.co.us  
GOV-INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY Norm Brisson 115 State Capitol Denver CO 80203303-866-3141 303-866-2631   
GOV-OFFICE OF LT GOVERNOR Norm Brisson 115 State Capitol Denver CO 80203303-866-3141 303-866-2631  
GOV-OSPB Carolyn Marada 111 State Capitol Denver CO 80203303-866-6309 303-866-2631 carolyn.marada@state.co.us  
           
DOHE-Dept of Higher Education           
DOHE-CSU Jackie Riba 200 Johnson Hall Fort Collins CO 80523-6003970-491-1363 970-491-2253 jriba@busfin.colostate.edu  
DOHE-CSU Terri Bedan 6003 Campus Delivery Fort Collins CO 80523-6003970-491-6021 970-491-2253 terri.bedan@colostate.edu  
DOHE-CSU-ATHLETICS Jackie Riba 200 Johnson Hall Fort Collins CO 80523-6003970-491-1363 970-491-2253 jriba@busfin.colostate.edu  
DOHE-CSU-PUEBLO Geraldine Trujillo-Martinez 2200 N Bonforte Blvd Pueblo CO 81001719-549-2054 719-549-2056 g.trujillomartinez@colostate-pueblo.edu  
DOHE-ADAMS STATE COLLEGE Betsy Chacon 208 Edgemont Alamosa CO 81102719-587-7762 719-587-7522 bechacon@adams.edu  
DOHE-FT LEWIS COLLEGE Wayne Hermes 1000 Rim Dr Durango CO 81301970-247-7432 970-247-7660 hermes_w@fortlewis.edu  
DOHE-MESA STATE COLLEGE Andy Rodriguez 1100 North Ave Grand Junction CO 81501970-248-1451 970-248-1547 arodrigu@mesastate.edu  
DOHE-MESA STATE COLLEGE Suzanne Ellinwood 1100 North Ave Grand Junction CO 81501970-248-1417 970-248-1547 sellinwo@mesastate.edu  
DOHE-MESA STATE COLLEGE Candace Graus       cgraus@mesastate.edu  
DOHE-METRO STATE COLLEGE Elaine Becks PO Box 173362, Campus Box 18 Denver CO 80217-3362303-556-5022 303-556-5010 beckssmi@mscd.edu  
DOHE-AURARIA HIGHER ED CTR Ellis Penland 1201 5th Street Denver CO 80204303-556-2230 303-556-6471 penlande@ahec.edu  
DOHE-UNC Terri Thomas Carter Hall 501 20th St Greeley CO 80639970-351-1836 970-351-1142 terri.thomas@unco.edu  
DOHE-UNC FOOTBALL Terri Thomas Carter Hall 501 20th St Greeley CO 80639970-351-1836 970-351-1142 terri.thomas@unco.edu  
DOHE-UNC FOOTBALL Judy Friend Accounting Serv 501 20th St Campus Box 117 Greeley CO 80639-0016 970-351-1161 970-351-1142 judy.friend@unco.edu  
DOHE-WESTERN STATE COLLEGE Benay Muckleroy Purchasing, 211 Taylor Hall Gunnison CO 81231970-943-2057 970-943-2277 bmuckleroy@western.edu  
DOHE-WESTERN STATE COLLEGE Susan Oberly Purchasing, 211 Taylor Hall Gunnison CO 81231970-943-7022 970-943-2277 soberly@western.edu  
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DOHE-WESTERN STATE COLLEGE Candace Graus       cgraus@mesastate.edu  
DOHE-ARAPAHOE CC Joseph Lorenzo Jr. 5900 S Santa Fe Dr Littleton CO 80160303-797-5711 303-797-5708 joe.lorenzo@arapahoe.edu   
DOHE-ARAPAHOE CC Jeanene Hemenway 5900 S Santa Fe Dr Littleton CO 80160303-797-5643 303-797-3942 jeanene.hemenway@arapahoe.edu   
DOHE-CCCS Renee Wersch 9101 E Lowry Blvd Denver CO 80230720-858-2715 303-620-4042  
DOHE-COMM COLLEGE AURORA Kathy Bodemann 16000 E Centre Tech Pkwy Aurora CO 80011303-360-4758 303-360-4761 kathy.bodemann@ccaurora.edu  
DOHE-COMM COLLEGE DENVER Lisa Pfenning PO Box 173363, Int Box 211 Denver CO 80217-3363303-352-3015 303-352-3023 lisa.pfenning@ccd.edu  
DOHE-FRONT RANGE CC  3645 W. 112th Ave. Westminster CO 80031303-404-5232 303-469-7433  
DOHE-FRONT RANGE CC Sharon Harmon 3645 W. 112th Ave. Westminster CO 80031303-404-5549 303-469-7433 sharon.harmon@frontrange.edu  
DOHE-LAMAR CC Ava Bair 2401 S. Main Street Lamar CO 81052719-336-1574 719-336-5626 ava.bair@lamarcc.edu   
DOHE-MORGAN CC Kellie Overturf 920 Barlow Rd Ft Morgan CO 80701970-542-3136 970-867-3083 kellie.overturf@morgancc.edu  
DOHE-NORTHEASTERN JR COLLEGE Shawn Rose 100 College Ave Sterling CO 80751970-521-6615 970-521-6636 shawn.rose@njc.edu  
DOHE-NORTHWESTERN CC Marty Estes 500 Kennedy Drive Rangely CO 81648970-675-3212 970-675-3354 marty.estes@cncc.edu  
DOHE-OTERO JR COLLEGE Gary Ashida 1802 Colorado Ave La Junta CO 81050719-384-6841 719-384-6947 gary.ashida@ojc.edu assistant: kerri.romero@ojc.edu
DOHE-PIKES PEAK CC Carolyn Luckenbaugh 5675 S Academy Blvd Colorado Springs CO 80906719-540-7613 719-540-7614 carolyn.luckenbaugh@ppcc.edu  
DOHE-PUEBLO CC Peggy Bittle 900 W Orman Ave Pueblo CO 81004719-549-3347 719-549-3217 peggy.bittle@pueblocc.edu  
DOHE-RED ROCKS CC Carmie Reinke 13300 W 6th Ave Lakewood CO 80228303-914-6537 303-989-9714 carmie.reinke@rrcc.edu  
DOHE-TRINIDAD ST JR COLLEGE Sherry Cordova 600 Prospect St Trinidad CO 81082719-846-5543 719-846-5667 sherry.cordova@trinidadstate.edu  
DOHE-TRINIDAD ST JR COLLEGE Stacey Stacy 600 Prospect St Trinidad CO 81028719-846-5691 719-846-5667 stacey.stacy@trinidadstate.edu  
DOHE-COUNCIL ON ARTS Elaine Mariner 750 Pennsylvania St Denver CO 80203-3699303-894-2617 ext 12 303-894-2615 elaine.mariner@state.co.us  
DOHE-HISTORICAL SOCIETY Susan Riehl 1300 Broadway Denver CO 80203303-866-3680 303-866-4464 susan.riehl@chs.state.co.us   
DOHE-HISTORICAL SOCIETY Hai Shan Ellis 1300 Broadway Denver CO 80203303-866-2137 303-866-4464 haishan.ellis@chs.state.co.us   
DOHE-HISTORICAL SOCIETY Connie Butler       Connie.Butler@chs.state.co.us   
DOHE-UC SYSTEM Vicki McCafferty PSC Payable Services, DC 119 8th floor 1380 Lawrence St / PO Box 173 Denver CO 80217303-315-2857 303-315-2803 vicki.mccafferty@cusys.edu  
DOHE-UC SYSTEM Christian Scott PSC Payable Services, DC 119 8th floor 1380 Lawrence St / PO Box 173 Denver CO 80217303-315-2782 303-315-2803 christian.scott@cusys.edu  
DOHE-UC SYSTEM Tabitha Fitzpatrick PSC Payable Services, DC 119 8th floor 1380 Lawrence St / PO Box 173 Denver CO 80217303-315-2855 303-315-2803 Tabitha.Fitzpatrick@uchsc.edu  
DOHE-UC SYSTEM Maria Buerman PSC Payable Services, DC 119 8th floor 1380 Lawrence St / PO Box 173 Denver CO 80217303-315-2815 303-315-2794 maria.buerman@cusys.edu  
DOHE-STUDENT OBLIGATION Shelley Tirrell 1801 Broadway, #1300 Denver CO 80202303-376-8805 303-296-4811 stirrell@collegeinvest.org  
DOHE-COLO SCHOOL OF MINES John Kane 1500 Illinois St Golden CO 80401303-273-3972 303-273-3971 jkane@mines.edu  
DOHE-COLO SCHOOL OF MINES Cathy Daniels 1500 Illinois St Golden CO 80401303-273-3274 303-273-3971 Cathy.Daniels@is.mines.edu  
DOHE-COMM ON HIGHER ED (CCHE) Michael Evans 1380 Lawrence #1200 Denver CO 80204303-866-2726 303-866-4266 michael.evans@cche.state.co.us  
           
GA-General Assembly           
GA-HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE EXEMPT        
GA-JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE EXEMPT       michelle.more@state.co.us  
GA-LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL EXEMPT       delphi.whatley@state.co.us  
GA-LEGISLATIVE LEGAL SVCS EXEMPT       matthew.dawkins@state.co.us  
GA-STATE AUDITOR EXEMPT       tanya.olsen@state.co.us  
GA-STATE SENATE   EXEMPT       karen.goldman@state.co.us  
           
JUD-Judicial           
JUD-21st DISTRICT PROBATION Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340 rob.reilly@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-21st DISTRICT PROBATION Julie Drake 125 N. Spruce St. Grand Junction CO 81501970-257-3601 970-257-3690 julie.drake@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-19th DISTRICT Beverly Morita PO Box 2038 Greeley CO 80632970-351-7300 ext 4533 970-356-4356 bev.morita@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-18th DISTRICT PROBATION Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340  
JUD-18th DISTRICT COURT ADMIN Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340  
JUD-18th DISTRICT COURT ADMIN Jennifer Grote 7325 S. Potomac St. Ste. 305A Centennial CO 80112303-649-6387 303-649-6381 jennifer.grote@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-10th DISTRICT PROBATION Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340  
JUD-10th DISTRICT PROBATION Catherine Pino 1120 Court Street Pueblo CO 810037192535641 719-253-5619 cathy.pino@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-5th DISTRICT PROBATION Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340  
JUD-5th DISTRICT PROBATION Lisa Miller 0020 Eagle County Dr. Suite C Carbondale CO 81623 970-704-2748 970-704-2782 lisa.miller@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-6th DISTRICT Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340   
JUD-6th DISTRICT PROBATION Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340    
JUD-6th DISTRICT PROBATION Elena Stanley 1060 E 2nd Ave #107 Durango CO 81301970-247-2304 x 185 970-259-3467 elena.stanley@judicial.state.co.us   
JUD-4th DISTRICT Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340    
JUD-3rd DISTRICT COURT ADMIN Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340    
JUD-3rd DISTRICT COURT ADMIN Joanne Montoya 200 E. 1st st #304 Trinidad CO 81082719-846-3316 ext 25 719-846-9367 joanne.montoya@judicial.state.co.us   
JUD-ALTERNATE DEFENSE Wendy Barkey 1580 Logan Street #330 Denver CO 80203 303-832-5309 303-832-5314 wendy@coloradoadc.com  
JUD-CHILD'S REPRESENTATIVE Jerrod Cotosman 1650 Pennsylvania St Denver CO 80203303-860-1517 ext 3 303-860-1735 jerrodcotosman@qwest.net  
JUD-COLO JUDICIAL DEPT Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340  
JUD-INTEGRATED INFO SVCS Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340    
JUD-COLO SUPREME COURT Susan Festag Two E 14th Ave, 4th Floor Denver CO 80203303-837-3778 303-861-7429 susan.festag@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-COLO SUPREME COURT Lynn Kubiak Two E 14th Ave, 4th Floor Denver CO 80203303-837-3778 303-861-7429 lynn.kubiak@judicial.state.co.us  
JUD-PUBLIC DEF-DENVER Karen Porter 1290 Broadway Suite 900 Denver CO 80203303-620-4888 303-620-4931 karen.porter@state.co.us  
JUD-PUBLIC DEF-COLO SPGS Karen Porter 1290 Broadway Suite 900 Denver CO 80203303-620-4888 303-620-4931    
JUD-PUBLIC DEF-GRD JCT Karen Porter 1290 Broadway Suite 900 Denver CO 80203303-620-4888 303-620-4931    
JUD-PUBLIC DEF-FT COLLINS Karen Porter 1290 Broadway Suite 900 Denver CO 80203303-620-4888 303-620-4931    
JUD-PUBLIC DEF-ARAPAHOE Karen Porter 1290 Broadway Suite 900 Denver CO 80203303-620-4888 303-620-4931    
JUD-ATTORNEY REG AGENCIES Cindi Mason 1560 Broadway Suite 1800 Denver CO 80202303-866-6562 303-571-0826 c.mason@arc.state.co.us   
JUD-SCAO HR Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340   
JUD-SCAO HR Annette Punicki 1301 Pennsylvania St, Ste 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3624 303-837-2340 annette.punicki@judicial.state.co.us   
JUD-SCAO EXEC Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340   
JUD-SCAO EXEC Troy Singleton 1301 Pennsylvania St, Ste 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3668 303-837-2340 troy.singleton@judicial.state.co.us   
JUD-SCAO PSD Rob Reilly 1301 Pennsylvania St. Suite 300 Denver CO 80203303-837-3694 303-837-2340   
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